MILACA YOUTH FOOTBALL EQUIPMENT AGREEMENT

As a parent of a Milaca Youth Football Player, I agree to the following as it relates to the equipment my child is using/renting:

- ✓ I agree to take care of all pads, jerseys and pants.
- ✓ I agree to wash and return all equipment at the end of the season
- ✓ I understand I will be billed for any equipment returned with excessive damage.

MEDICAL RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY

I, ______, parent/guardian of ______, in Grade ______, do hereby release; Milaca Youth Football Association, it's coaches, volunteers, assistants, Community Ed, The East Central Youth Football League, or any organization or persons affiliated with MYFA and the sport of football; from any injuries or accidents my child may obtain while playing the game of football.

I understand football is a full contact sport, and I will cover all expenses should my child need medical attention. I further authorize MYFA to administer ibuprofen/Tylenol, if necessary in the event I am not at the field. I also authorize emergency transportation/hospitalization, if necessary, covered at my own expense.

I agree to assume responsibility for all medical treatment that my child may need. I am assuming all financial responsibility and will not hold any of the above aforementioned responsible in any way. I certify that my child has no medical condition preventing him/her from playing the contact sport of football.

I do hereby agree for myself and my heirs, executors, administrators and assigns, that Milaca Youth Football Association, (hereinafter referred to as "MYFA") and its directors, employees, volunteers and/or administrators shall not be held responsible or liable for any negligence, implied or otherwise, or personal injury, or death, or loss, or damage suffered or sustained by my child in connection with or arising out of or resulting from my/our child's participation in MYFA.

Signature